## Hall of the House of Representatives

84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003 Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 2729

"OMNIBUS INSURANCE PRODUCER ACT."

## Amendment No. 2 to House Bill No. 2729.

Amend House Bill No. 2729 as engrossed, H3/14/03:

Add the following Representative as a cosponsor: Penix

AND

Page 2, delete lines 22 through 28, and substitute the following: "(ii) On a case by case basis, the commissioner may require documentation to verify qualifications for licensure under this section."

AND

Page 3, line 5, delete "classroom" and substitute "classroom"

AND

Page 3, delete line 6, and substitute "instruction."

AND

Page 3, line 12, delete "nonclassroom" and substitute "the"

AND

Page 3, delete line 13, and substitute "hours."

AND

Page 10, line 32, after "to" and before "read" insert "add a new subsection to"

AND

Page 10, delete lines 33 through 36



AND Page 11, delete lines 1 through 36 AND Page 12, line 1, delete "(e)" and substitute the following: "(e)(1)" AND Page 12, line 5, add the following: "(2) Qualifications for licensure under this section must continue in order to remain licensed. (3) On a case by case basis, the commissioner may require documentation to verify qualification for licensure under this section."

The Amendment was read \_ By: Representative Matayo AAF/CDS - 032420031548 CDS445

**Chief Clerk**